
  Protecting our children,
      families and future

Length of Stay in
 Out of Home Placement

Data in the report (both historical and current) may be subject to change as it is continually being validated and updated. This may result in statistical data 
in previous reports to be inconsistent with statistics found in more recent reports even when the data pertain to the same time period.    
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September 2023
Location One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Four+ Years
1096 Days+

Length Per Child

Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

Statewide All 4127 50.2% 1814 26.5% 841 12.3% 760 11.1% 515.6 377.0
Region 1 All 214 43.8% 94 19.2% 69 14.1% 112 22.9% 768.9 460.1

Lake 214 43.8% 94 19.2% 69 14.1% 112 22.9% 768.9 460.1

 From  September 2022 to September 2023          
Month One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Three + Years

1096 Days+
Length Per Child

Region Id Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

1 September 2023 214 43.8% 94 19.2% 69 14.1% 112 22.9% 768.9 460.1

August 2023 194 41.1% 99 21.0% 70 14.8% 109 23.1% 785.7 502.1

July 2023 195 40.0% 95 19.5% 82 16.8% 116 23.8% 800.8 515.0

June 2023 198 39.9% 93 18.8% 80 16.1% 125 25.2% 823.1 520.6

May 2023 178 36.7% 102 21.0% 77 15.9% 128 26.4% 843.4 565.5

April 2023 173 35.0% 126 25.5% 65 13.2% 130 26.3% 848.1 572.0

March 2023 171 34.8% 125 25.4% 60 12.2% 136 27.6% 853.6 598.0

February 2023 172 35.2% 119 24.3% 59 12.1% 139 28.4% 863.2 600.5

January 2023 170 34.0% 124 24.8% 65 13.0% 141 28.2% 867.9 603.5

December 2022 182 34.7% 139 26.5% 66 12.6% 137 26.1% 848.6 582.1

November 2022 166 31.5% 148 28.1% 81 15.4% 132 25.0% 872.0 573.5

October 2022 186 33.9% 141 25.7% 83 15.1% 139 25.3% 858.3 553.5

September 2022 182 33.3% 150 27.5% 84 15.4% 130 23.8% 848.7 534.0
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September 2023
Location One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Four+ Years
1096 Days+

Length Per Child

Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

Statewide All 4127 50.2% 1814 26.5% 841 12.3% 760 11.1% 515.6 377.0
Region 2 All 176 50.7% 93 26.8% 41 11.8% 37 10.7% 480.1 321.1

Benton 6 66.7% 3 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 226.2 135.0

Jasper 18 69.2% 7 26.9% 1 3.8% 0 0.0% 267.0 114.5

Laporte 75 40.8% 52 28.3% 31 16.8% 26 14.1% 569.2 478.0

Newton 14 87.5% 2 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 174.6 167.2

Porter 41 60.3% 14 20.6% 7 10.3% 6 8.8% 434.7 269.0

Pulaski 7 33.3% 11 52.4% 0 0.0% 3 14.3% 503.6 571.0

Starke 15 65.2% 4 17.4% 2 8.7% 2 8.7% 432.8 167.1

 From  September 2022 to September 2023          
Month One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Three + Years

1096 Days+
Length Per Child

Region Id Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

2 September 2023 176 50.7% 93 26.8% 41 11.8% 37 10.7% 480.1 321.1

August 2023 161 47.5% 95 28.0% 51 15.0% 32 9.4% 496.6 398.8

July 2023 171 48.6% 102 29.0% 50 14.2% 29 8.2% 491.9 369.5

June 2023 177 50.4% 95 27.1% 50 14.2% 29 8.3% 498.5 360.5

May 2023 174 49.9% 96 27.5% 49 14.0% 30 8.6% 490.5 356.2

April 2023 168 49.6% 93 27.4% 45 13.3% 33 9.7% 498.7 355.0

March 2023 178 51.0% 95 27.2% 47 13.5% 29 8.3% 495.9 342.0

February 2023 176 50.1% 95 27.1% 52 14.8% 28 8.0% 505.6 357.0

January 2023 172 49.6% 91 26.2% 52 15.0% 32 9.2% 515.5 355.6

December 2022 167 50.2% 89 26.7% 45 13.5% 32 9.6% 516.9 354.5

November 2022 166 49.6% 93 27.8% 46 13.7% 30 9.0% 512.7 374.5

October 2022 152 46.9% 94 29.0% 51 15.7% 27 8.3% 512.7 388.5

September 2022 161 49.7% 90 27.8% 46 14.2% 27 8.3% 499.4 372.0
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September 2023
Location One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Four+ Years
1096 Days+

Length Per Child

Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

Statewide All 4127 50.2% 1814 26.5% 841 12.3% 760 11.1% 515.6 377.0
Region 3 All 280 48.9% 143 25.0% 92 16.1% 58 10.1% 507.1 366.5

Elkhart 89 63.1% 29 20.6% 14 9.9% 9 6.4% 354.7 221.5

Kosciusko 31 50.8% 17 27.9% 8 13.1% 5 8.2% 435.1 345.0

Marshall 20 76.9% 4 15.4% 0 0.0% 2 7.7% 362.7 149.1

Saint Joseph 140 40.6% 93 27.0% 70 20.3% 42 12.2% 593.0 487.1

 From  September 2022 to September 2023          
Month One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Three + Years

1096 Days+
Length Per Child

Region Id Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

3 September 2023 280 48.9% 143 25.0% 92 16.1% 58 10.1% 507.1 366.5

August 2023 279 48.8% 148 25.9% 87 15.2% 58 10.1% 499.8 368.0

July 2023 261 47.5% 137 24.9% 99 18.0% 53 9.6% 522.3 389.0

June 2023 253 46.2% 148 27.0% 95 17.3% 52 9.5% 524.6 395.1

May 2023 248 45.9% 155 28.7% 84 15.6% 53 9.8% 520.1 395.6

April 2023 227 43.9% 151 29.2% 77 14.9% 62 12.0% 547.7 416.7

March 2023 208 42.0% 143 28.9% 82 16.6% 62 12.5% 579.5 450.0

February 2023 188 39.0% 148 30.7% 81 16.8% 65 13.5% 604.5 499.0

January 2023 188 37.6% 160 32.0% 74 14.8% 78 15.6% 614.8 517.8

December 2022 212 41.5% 150 29.4% 78 15.3% 71 13.9% 594.7 497.8

November 2022 222 40.3% 166 30.1% 92 16.7% 71 12.9% 592.4 499.0

October 2022 230 39.5% 181 31.1% 91 15.6% 80 13.7% 593.5 475.0

September 2022 224 38.6% 189 32.5% 87 15.0% 81 13.9% 597.5 466.0
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September 2023
Location One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Four+ Years
1096 Days+

Length Per Child

Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

Statewide All 4127 50.2% 1814 26.5% 841 12.3% 760 11.1% 515.6 377.0
Region 4 All 277 38.6% 226 31.5% 111 15.5% 104 14.5% 624.8 492.3

Allen 179 32.7% 172 31.4% 99 18.1% 97 17.7% 698.3 553.5

Dekalb 34 63.0% 16 29.6% 1 1.9% 3 5.6% 404.7 264.0

LaGrange 18 78.3% 3 13.0% 0 0.0% 2 8.7% 351.2 267.0

Noble 8 30.8% 14 53.8% 3 11.5% 1 3.8% 492.7 506.6

Steuben 18 58.1% 6 19.4% 6 19.4% 1 3.2% 364.7 157.0

Whitley 20 54.1% 15 40.5% 2 5.4% 0 0.0% 339.7 299.0

 From  September 2022 to September 2023          
Month One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Three + Years

1096 Days+
Length Per Child

Region Id Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

4 September 2023 277 38.6% 226 31.5% 111 15.5% 104 14.5% 624.8 492.3

August 2023 280 38.8% 231 32.0% 103 14.3% 107 14.8% 629.0 483.0

July 2023 280 38.9% 222 30.8% 108 15.0% 110 15.3% 640.8 476.0

June 2023 296 39.4% 235 31.3% 99 13.2% 121 16.1% 633.5 463.0

May 2023 304 40.1% 228 30.0% 105 13.8% 122 16.1% 632.5 449.0

April 2023 311 40.5% 221 28.8% 106 13.8% 130 16.9% 640.4 444.5

March 2023 297 39.6% 227 30.3% 98 13.1% 128 17.1% 648.9 451.0

February 2023 322 42.6% 209 27.6% 94 12.4% 131 17.3% 644.4 443.0

January 2023 331 44.5% 190 25.6% 91 12.2% 131 17.6% 646.6 436.0

December 2022 330 43.8% 194 25.8% 87 11.6% 142 18.9% 655.1 421.0

November 2022 351 44.9% 194 24.8% 96 12.3% 140 17.9% 643.1 414.0

October 2022 358 44.8% 191 23.9% 93 11.6% 158 19.8% 654.3 446.5

September 2022 364 45.2% 192 23.8% 88 10.9% 162 20.1% 656.0 442.0
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September 2023
Location One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Four+ Years
1096 Days+

Length Per Child

Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

Statewide All 4127 50.2% 1814 26.5% 841 12.3% 760 11.1% 515.6 377.0
Region 5 All 116 50.0% 70 30.2% 36 15.5% 10 4.3% 444.5 366.0

Carroll 8 80.0% 0 0.0% 2 20.0% 0 0.0% 291.2 204.0

Clinton 9 56.3% 6 37.5% 0 0.0% 1 6.3% 394.5 345.0

Fountain 9 40.9% 8 36.4% 1 4.5% 4 18.2% 531.8 509.0

Tippecanoe 66 44.6% 48 32.4% 30 20.3% 4 2.7% 474.2 402.0

Warren 5 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 145.9 86.1

White 19 61.3% 8 25.8% 3 9.7% 1 3.2% 364.2 235.0

 From  September 2022 to September 2023          
Month One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Three + Years

1096 Days+
Length Per Child

Region Id Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

5 September 2023 116 50.0% 70 30.2% 36 15.5% 10 4.3% 444.5 366.0

August 2023 121 51.9% 70 30.0% 31 13.3% 11 4.7% 435.4 347.0

July 2023 129 54.4% 64 27.0% 31 13.1% 13 5.5% 437.2 342.0

June 2023 123 51.7% 67 28.2% 30 12.6% 18 7.6% 465.4 336.1

May 2023 120 49.4% 81 33.3% 24 9.9% 18 7.4% 460.1 370.3

April 2023 134 53.4% 74 29.5% 24 9.6% 19 7.6% 441.7 349.1

March 2023 123 51.0% 79 32.8% 22 9.1% 17 7.1% 440.5 333.0

February 2023 117 49.8% 83 35.3% 20 8.5% 15 6.4% 450.3 374.0

January 2023 119 50.6% 83 35.3% 18 7.7% 15 6.4% 435.1 363.0

December 2022 136 57.6% 68 28.8% 14 5.9% 18 7.6% 437.4 345.0

November 2022 136 55.3% 71 28.9% 22 8.9% 17 6.9% 439.7 331.0

October 2022 133 51.2% 75 28.8% 27 10.4% 25 9.6% 470.9 347.2

September 2022 130 48.9% 79 29.7% 29 10.9% 28 10.5% 475.9 374.4
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September 2023
Location One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Four+ Years
1096 Days+

Length Per Child

Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

Statewide All 4127 50.2% 1814 26.5% 841 12.3% 760 11.1% 515.6 377.0
Region 6 All 159 61.4% 70 27.0% 15 5.8% 15 5.8% 391.6 264.0

Cass 24 80.0% 4 13.3% 2 6.7% 0 0.0% 221.1 185.4

Fulton 12 37.5% 10 31.3% 4 12.5% 6 18.8% 628.6 489.0

Howard 63 62.4% 25 24.8% 5 5.0% 8 7.9% 409.7 257.0

Huntington 27 73.0% 7 18.9% 3 8.1% 0 0.0% 258.7 199.2

Miami 17 53.1% 15 46.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 363.9 333.0

Wabash 16 59.3% 9 33.3% 1 3.7% 1 3.7% 447.0 341.1

 From  September 2022 to September 2023          
Month One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Three + Years

1096 Days+
Length Per Child

Region Id Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

6 September 2023 159 61.4% 70 27.0% 15 5.8% 15 5.8% 391.6 264.0

August 2023 166 62.6% 67 25.3% 17 6.4% 15 5.7% 377.5 236.0

July 2023 152 56.3% 65 24.1% 28 10.4% 25 9.3% 456.8 292.0

June 2023 150 53.0% 73 25.8% 30 10.6% 30 10.6% 482.5 303.0

May 2023 152 52.1% 85 29.1% 22 7.5% 33 11.3% 484.9 358.0

April 2023 156 52.3% 84 28.2% 25 8.4% 33 11.1% 501.6 342.0

March 2023 156 53.1% 79 26.9% 24 8.2% 35 11.9% 492.3 333.0

February 2023 164 57.1% 62 21.6% 28 9.8% 33 11.5% 492.1 315.0

January 2023 147 52.9% 65 23.4% 32 11.5% 34 12.2% 512.9 318.0

December 2022 148 52.5% 66 23.4% 31 11.0% 37 13.1% 521.2 347.0

November 2022 150 50.2% 77 25.8% 30 10.0% 42 14.0% 532.2 350.0

October 2022 150 49.8% 75 24.9% 35 11.6% 41 13.6% 533.4 357.0

September 2022 158 50.2% 77 24.4% 36 11.4% 44 14.0% 531.2 357.1

Prepared by Office of Data Management,Reports and Analysis
October 11, 2023

Source:MAGIK Monthly Data

Department Of Child Services 
Practice Indicator Report
Length of Stay in Out of Home Placement.
For September 2023     



September 2023
Location One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Four+ Years
1096 Days+

Length Per Child

Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

Statewide All 4127 50.2% 1814 26.5% 841 12.3% 760 11.1% 515.6 377.0
Region 7 All 246 55.3% 113 25.4% 35 7.9% 51 11.5% 510.8 285.0

Adams 22 62.9% 7 20.0% 6 17.1% 0 0.0% 347.6 272.0

Blackford 8 66.7% 4 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 277.3 167.5

Delaware 91 58.0% 42 26.8% 7 4.5% 17 10.8% 454.1 256.0

Grant 72 49.0% 36 24.5% 19 12.9% 20 13.6% 574.7 381.0

Jay 20 58.8% 11 32.4% 1 2.9% 2 5.9% 380.3 243.0

Randolph 18 58.1% 7 22.6% 2 6.5% 4 12.9% 424.9 209.0

Wells 15 51.7% 6 20.7% 0 0.0% 8 27.6% 1031.2 265.6

 From  September 2022 to September 2023          
Month One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Three + Years

1096 Days+
Length Per Child

Region Id Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

7 September 2023 246 55.3% 113 25.4% 35 7.9% 51 11.5% 510.8 285.0

August 2023 243 55.1% 112 25.4% 35 7.9% 51 11.6% 500.7 292.0

July 2023 248 56.5% 103 23.5% 37 8.4% 51 11.6% 500.9 301.0

June 2023 229 52.9% 110 25.4% 43 9.9% 51 11.8% 520.2 323.7

May 2023 221 52.4% 107 25.4% 41 9.7% 53 12.6% 534.8 343.0

April 2023 219 50.2% 125 28.7% 34 7.8% 58 13.3% 538.4 362.6

March 2023 221 51.4% 111 25.8% 38 8.8% 60 14.0% 548.5 354.7

February 2023 202 48.7% 110 26.5% 43 10.4% 60 14.5% 584.4 383.1

January 2023 203 49.3% 104 25.2% 43 10.4% 62 15.0% 585.9 371.0

December 2022 214 51.6% 98 23.6% 46 11.1% 57 13.7% 581.8 359.0

November 2022 228 52.7% 106 24.5% 43 9.9% 56 12.9% 549.6 344.0

October 2022 226 50.9% 107 24.1% 55 12.4% 56 12.6% 558.6 356.0

September 2022 232 51.4% 108 23.9% 58 12.9% 53 11.8% 549.4 338.0
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September 2023
Location One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Four+ Years
1096 Days+

Length Per Child

Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

Statewide All 4127 50.2% 1814 26.5% 841 12.3% 760 11.1% 515.6 377.0
Region 8 All 215 50.5% 114 26.8% 50 11.7% 47 11.0% 522.0 359.0

Clay 31 50.0% 12 19.4% 7 11.3% 12 19.4% 568.8 342.0

Parke 11 39.3% 14 50.0% 1 3.6% 2 7.1% 449.0 384.1

Sullivan 29 63.0% 9 19.6% 4 8.7% 4 8.7% 382.3 240.6

Vermillion 6 42.9% 3 21.4% 1 7.1% 4 28.6% 783.5 437.0

Vigo 138 50.0% 76 27.5% 37 13.4% 25 9.1% 528.9 365.0

 From  September 2022 to September 2023          
Month One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Three + Years

1096 Days+
Length Per Child

Region Id Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

8 September 2023 215 50.5% 114 26.8% 50 11.7% 47 11.0% 522.0 359.0

August 2023 228 54.3% 90 21.4% 56 13.3% 46 11.0% 517.9 347.0

July 2023 235 54.5% 96 22.3% 53 12.3% 47 10.9% 512.4 322.1

June 2023 239 53.8% 94 21.2% 66 14.9% 45 10.1% 520.0 330.0

May 2023 235 52.0% 95 21.0% 69 15.3% 53 11.7% 532.5 331.0

April 2023 231 51.1% 108 23.9% 56 12.4% 57 12.6% 531.4 348.0

March 2023 226 50.1% 107 23.7% 63 14.0% 55 12.2% 549.8 361.0

February 2023 211 48.0% 107 24.3% 66 15.0% 56 12.7% 573.3 377.5

January 2023 200 45.1% 115 26.0% 64 14.4% 64 14.4% 593.9 414.5

December 2022 203 46.3% 110 25.1% 64 14.6% 61 13.9% 577.3 404.0

November 2022 202 43.4% 123 26.5% 77 16.6% 63 13.5% 586.8 462.0

October 2022 213 43.7% 126 25.9% 75 15.4% 73 15.0% 580.0 443.3

September 2022 198 41.2% 134 27.9% 76 15.8% 73 15.2% 593.8 467.0
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September 2023
Location One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Four+ Years
1096 Days+

Length Per Child

Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

Statewide All 4127 50.2% 1814 26.5% 841 12.3% 760 11.1% 515.6 377.0
Region 9 All 130 46.3% 106 37.7% 30 10.7% 15 5.3% 461.8 370.5

Boone 21 48.8% 16 37.2% 4 9.3% 2 4.7% 400.8 361.5

Hendricks 24 44.4% 18 33.3% 8 14.8% 4 7.4% 475.6 487.0

Montgomery 26 51.0% 16 31.4% 6 11.8% 3 5.9% 482.4 339.0

Morgan 27 37.0% 34 46.6% 8 11.0% 4 5.5% 522.9 484.5

Putnam 32 53.3% 22 36.7% 4 6.7% 2 3.3% 401.3 360.2

 From  September 2022 to September 2023          
Month One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Three + Years

1096 Days+
Length Per Child

Region Id Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

9 September 2023 130 46.3% 106 37.7% 30 10.7% 15 5.3% 461.8 370.5

August 2023 134 47.5% 99 35.1% 30 10.6% 19 6.7% 489.9 392.0

July 2023 141 47.8% 101 34.2% 32 10.8% 21 7.1% 487.1 378.0

June 2023 151 50.2% 95 31.6% 35 11.6% 20 6.6% 478.6 364.2

May 2023 145 47.7% 111 36.5% 28 9.2% 20 6.6% 479.0 394.4

April 2023 158 49.4% 111 34.7% 31 9.7% 20 6.3% 457.4 366.5

March 2023 150 48.4% 99 31.9% 32 10.3% 29 9.4% 494.9 379.0

February 2023 164 52.1% 92 29.2% 33 10.5% 26 8.3% 468.9 349.0

January 2023 159 51.0% 94 30.1% 30 9.6% 29 9.3% 487.4 357.0

December 2022 166 50.9% 96 29.4% 26 8.0% 38 11.7% 500.4 365.0

November 2022 170 51.4% 98 29.6% 28 8.5% 35 10.6% 493.5 349.1

October 2022 175 48.7% 113 31.5% 31 8.6% 40 11.1% 496.2 374.2

September 2022 183 50.4% 103 28.4% 39 10.7% 38 10.5% 508.9 359.0
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September 2023
Location One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Four+ Years
1096 Days+

Length Per Child

Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

Statewide All 4127 50.2% 1814 26.5% 841 12.3% 760 11.1% 515.6 377.0
Region 10 All 688 39.5% 393 22.6% 298 17.1% 362 20.8% 681.7

Marion 362 38.7% 199 21.3% 153 16.3% 222 23.7% 735.8

Marion North 151 38.0% 94 23.7% 69 17.4% 83 20.9% 655.1 501.0

Marion South 175 42.9% 100 24.5% 76 18.6% 57 14.0% 583.7 450.0

 From  September 2022 to September 2023          
Month One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Three + Years

1096 Days+
Length Per Child

Region Id Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

10 September 2023 688 39.5% 393 22.6% 298 17.1% 362 20.8% 681.7 517.0

August 2023 658 38.4% 386 22.5% 297 17.3% 371 21.7% 700.8 550.0

July 2023 636 37.1% 392 22.9% 313 18.3% 373 21.8% 716.9 580.0

June 2023 639 36.2% 413 23.4% 337 19.1% 374 21.2% 719.1 592.0

May 2023 585 33.5% 424 24.3% 341 19.5% 395 22.6% 751.8 615.9

April 2023 567 32.3% 429 24.4% 361 20.6% 399 22.7% 755.3 623.0

March 2023 543 31.0% 456 26.0% 343 19.6% 412 23.5% 764.0 629.1

February 2023 555 30.4% 474 26.0% 356 19.5% 440 24.1% 773.9 628.5

January 2023 554 30.0% 484 26.2% 366 19.8% 445 24.1% 776.7 642.0

December 2022 537 29.3% 513 28.0% 367 20.0% 418 22.8% 777.0 632.0

November 2022 545 28.4% 532 27.8% 387 20.2% 452 23.6% 777.0 639.5

October 2022 580 29.6% 519 26.5% 402 20.5% 460 23.5% 762.0 634.2

September 2022 603 30.3% 520 26.2% 404 20.3% 460 23.2% 751.4 619.0
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September 2023
Location One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Four+ Years
1096 Days+

Length Per Child

Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

Statewide All 4127 50.2% 1814 26.5% 841 12.3% 760 11.1% 515.6 377.0
Region 11 All 272 41.1% 175 26.4% 95 14.4% 120 18.1% 615.9 477.0

Hamilton 52 52.0% 16 16.0% 16 16.0% 16 16.0% 574.8 354.0

Hancock 26 35.1% 13 17.6% 12 16.2% 23 31.1% 781.9 606.0

Madison 186 39.3% 142 30.0% 65 13.7% 80 16.9% 604.7 478.5

Tipton 8 53.3% 4 26.7% 2 13.3% 1 6.7% 423.1 365.0

 From  September 2022 to September 2023          
Month One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Three + Years

1096 Days+
Length Per Child

Region Id Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

11 September 2023 272 41.1% 175 26.4% 95 14.4% 120 18.1% 615.9 477.0

August 2023 275 40.1% 178 26.0% 106 15.5% 126 18.4% 636.2 484.0

July 2023 248 37.1% 186 27.8% 102 15.2% 133 19.9% 667.0 489.0

June 2023 243 35.9% 198 29.3% 105 15.5% 130 19.2% 660.4 489.1

May 2023 262 37.3% 199 28.3% 100 14.2% 141 20.1% 672.5 506.0

April 2023 266 38.2% 205 29.4% 85 12.2% 141 20.2% 666.7 498.0

March 2023 272 39.6% 190 27.7% 84 12.2% 141 20.5% 658.3 471.0

February 2023 294 40.9% 180 25.1% 97 13.5% 147 20.5% 658.7 453.0

January 2023 295 40.9% 175 24.2% 113 15.7% 139 19.3% 658.2 472.7

December 2022 298 40.7% 164 22.4% 130 17.8% 140 19.1% 663.7 506.5

November 2022 325 42.3% 162 21.1% 131 17.0% 151 19.6% 660.1 485.0

October 2022 311 40.3% 168 21.8% 138 17.9% 154 20.0% 661.4 487.0

September 2022 323 40.6% 186 23.4% 129 16.2% 157 19.7% 643.9 463.0
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September 2023
Location One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Four+ Years
1096 Days+

Length Per Child

Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

Statewide All 4127 50.2% 1814 26.5% 841 12.3% 760 11.1% 515.6 377.0
Region 12 All 136 60.2% 71 31.4% 6 2.7% 13 5.8% 379.2 297.1

Fayette 20 71.4% 5 17.9% 0 0.0% 3 10.7% 314.9 129.9

Franklin 5 62.5% 3 37.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 301.5 314.1

Henry 25 50.0% 22 44.0% 1 2.0% 2 4.0% 410.0 362.0

Rush 16 55.2% 11 37.9% 1 3.4% 1 3.4% 361.5 302.0

Union 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 245.9 245.9

Wayne 69 62.7% 30 27.3% 4 3.6% 7 6.4% 393.1 317.0

 From  September 2022 to September 2023          
Month One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Three + Years

1096 Days+
Length Per Child

Region Id Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

12 September 2023 136 60.2% 71 31.4% 6 2.7% 13 5.8% 379.2 297.1

August 2023 133 58.3% 72 31.6% 11 4.8% 12 5.3% 392.2 297.5

July 2023 134 58.8% 71 31.1% 11 4.8% 12 5.3% 397.3 270.0

June 2023 136 59.1% 67 29.1% 16 7.0% 11 4.8% 391.2 262.5

May 2023 140 60.6% 66 28.6% 14 6.1% 11 4.8% 379.7 267.1

April 2023 131 57.2% 65 28.4% 21 9.2% 12 5.2% 398.3 287.0

March 2023 141 59.0% 57 23.8% 27 11.3% 14 5.9% 403.3 287.0

February 2023 143 59.6% 54 22.5% 29 12.1% 14 5.8% 405.1 313.0

January 2023 155 61.3% 54 21.3% 28 11.1% 16 6.3% 394.5 292.5

December 2022 155 63.3% 50 20.4% 25 10.2% 15 6.1% 403.3 290.0

November 2022 162 67.2% 41 17.0% 23 9.5% 15 6.2% 404.5 291.0

October 2022 156 65.3% 43 18.0% 25 10.5% 15 6.3% 410.6 282.8

September 2022 158 65.6% 40 16.6% 30 12.4% 13 5.4% 400.4 251.9
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September 2023
Location One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Four+ Years
1096 Days+

Length Per Child

Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

Statewide All 4127 50.2% 1814 26.5% 841 12.3% 760 11.1% 515.6 377.0
Region 13 All 206 53.1% 92 23.7% 56 14.4% 34 8.8% 479.1 334.0

Brown 6 23.1% 12 46.2% 7 26.9% 1 3.8% 572.2 503.5

Greene 17 45.9% 5 13.5% 11 29.7% 4 10.8% 584.3 391.7

Lawrence 71 53.0% 33 24.6% 16 11.9% 14 10.4% 454.9 351.0

Monroe 87 54.4% 40 25.0% 22 13.8% 11 6.9% 455.0 333.0

Owen 25 80.6% 2 6.5% 0 0.0% 4 12.9% 504.5 107.0

 From  September 2022 to September 2023          
Month One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Three + Years

1096 Days+
Length Per Child

Region Id Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

13 September 2023 206 53.1% 92 23.7% 56 14.4% 34 8.8% 479.1 334.0

August 2023 198 52.0% 102 26.8% 49 12.9% 32 8.4% 482.1 343.5

July 2023 178 48.6% 111 30.3% 40 10.9% 37 10.1% 518.3 391.0

June 2023 159 46.9% 106 31.3% 41 12.1% 33 9.7% 538.6 406.0

May 2023 158 44.0% 122 34.0% 43 12.0% 36 10.0% 540.0 425.0

April 2023 157 42.8% 121 33.0% 51 13.9% 38 10.4% 540.3 455.0

March 2023 165 43.3% 123 32.3% 51 13.4% 42 11.0% 543.1 451.0

February 2023 162 41.5% 138 35.4% 49 12.6% 41 10.5% 539.4 461.5

January 2023 148 38.8% 140 36.7% 48 12.6% 45 11.8% 552.5 458.5

December 2022 167 42.7% 129 33.0% 53 13.6% 42 10.7% 528.6 437.4

November 2022 171 42.9% 133 33.3% 52 13.0% 43 10.8% 532.3 425.5

October 2022 177 43.4% 135 33.1% 52 12.7% 44 10.8% 526.2 406.0

September 2022 176 43.1% 133 32.6% 62 15.2% 37 9.1% 538.8 398.0
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September 2023
Location One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Four+ Years
1096 Days+

Length Per Child

Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

Statewide All 4127 50.2% 1814 26.5% 841 12.3% 760 11.1% 515.6 377.0
Region 14 All 139 53.5% 82 31.5% 27 10.4% 12 4.6% 399.2 296.8

Bartholomew 41 56.9% 20 27.8% 5 6.9% 6 8.3% 379.4 246.0

Jackson 23 59.0% 12 30.8% 3 7.7% 1 2.6% 344.7 257.0

Jennings 22 46.8% 15 31.9% 8 17.0% 2 4.3% 474.3 411.0

Johnson 23 48.9% 18 38.3% 5 10.6% 1 2.1% 399.6 364.7

Shelby 30 54.5% 17 30.9% 6 10.9% 2 3.6% 399.0 297.0

 From  September 2022 to September 2023          
Month One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Three + Years

1096 Days+
Length Per Child

Region Id Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

14 September 2023 139 53.5% 82 31.5% 27 10.4% 12 4.6% 399.2 296.8

August 2023 141 53.6% 77 29.3% 34 12.9% 11 4.2% 414.2 338.0

July 2023 150 56.8% 63 23.9% 35 13.3% 16 6.1% 440.7 348.1

June 2023 133 52.4% 67 26.4% 41 16.1% 13 5.1% 463.8 324.5

May 2023 134 51.1% 73 27.9% 42 16.0% 13 5.0% 448.9 359.0

April 2023 138 51.1% 71 26.3% 47 17.4% 14 5.2% 463.6 363.2

March 2023 139 48.8% 88 30.9% 45 15.8% 13 4.6% 457.0 382.5

February 2023 149 50.3% 91 30.7% 43 14.5% 13 4.4% 452.5 365.0

January 2023 162 54.2% 90 30.1% 33 11.0% 14 4.7% 442.2 344.0

December 2022 159 53.5% 90 30.3% 33 11.1% 15 5.1% 451.9 340.9

November 2022 156 52.7% 89 30.1% 37 12.5% 14 4.7% 449.1 331.1

October 2022 156 48.8% 103 32.2% 48 15.0% 13 4.1% 458.6 367.0

September 2022 158 46.7% 107 31.7% 59 17.5% 14 4.1% 465.7 395.0
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September 2023
Location One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Four+ Years
1096 Days+

Length Per Child

Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

Statewide All 4127 50.2% 1814 26.5% 841 12.3% 760 11.1% 515.6 377.0
Region 15 All 98 57.0% 52 30.2% 12 7.0% 10 5.8% 406.8 332.1

Dearborn 31 62.0% 8 16.0% 8 16.0% 3 6.0% 425.0 236.0

Decatur 21 65.6% 9 28.1% 0 0.0% 2 6.3% 329.0 339.5

Jefferson 18 56.3% 11 34.4% 1 3.1% 2 6.3% 399.8 343.0

Ohio 0 0.0% 11 84.6% 0 0.0% 2 15.4% 808.3 704.0

Ripley 18 54.5% 13 39.4% 2 6.1% 0 0.0% 333.0 333.0

Switzerland 10 83.3% 0 0.0% 1 8.3% 1 8.3% 325.5 227.0

 From  September 2022 to September 2023          
Month One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Three + Years

1096 Days+
Length Per Child

Region Id Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

15 September 2023 98 57.0% 52 30.2% 12 7.0% 10 5.8% 406.8 332.1

August 2023 91 54.5% 53 31.7% 11 6.6% 12 7.2% 418.4 326.6

July 2023 82 51.6% 49 30.8% 10 6.3% 18 11.3% 492.3 343.0

June 2023 96 55.2% 42 24.1% 19 10.9% 17 9.8% 484.3 312.1

May 2023 109 58.9% 38 20.5% 20 10.8% 18 9.7% 464.8 288.1

April 2023 105 58.0% 38 21.0% 18 9.9% 20 11.0% 474.5 296.3

March 2023 99 53.5% 39 21.1% 29 15.7% 18 9.7% 492.8 293.6

February 2023 103 54.8% 37 19.7% 30 16.0% 18 9.6% 493.5 326.0

January 2023 106 54.1% 47 24.0% 25 12.8% 18 9.2% 490.7 324.0

December 2022 97 50.8% 49 25.7% 28 14.7% 17 8.9% 495.9 336.0

November 2022 106 52.7% 45 22.4% 28 13.9% 22 10.9% 498.3 344.5

October 2022 105 51.0% 50 24.3% 31 15.0% 20 9.7% 496.8 321.2

September 2022 107 51.0% 49 23.3% 33 15.7% 21 10.0% 510.5 339.0
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September 2023
Location One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Four+ Years
1096 Days+

Length Per Child

Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

Statewide All 4127 50.2% 1814 26.5% 841 12.3% 760 11.1% 515.6 377.0
Region 16 All 390 63.6% 136 22.2% 65 10.6% 22 3.6% 358.1 213.8

Gibson 21 56.8% 12 32.4% 4 10.8% 0 0.0% 351.7 290.9

Knox 47 68.1% 13 18.8% 6 8.7% 3 4.3% 323.5 202.0

Pike 21 84.0% 1 4.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0% 178.5 38.0

Posey 32 66.7% 4 8.3% 6 12.5% 6 12.5% 491.0 213.0

Vanderburgh 242 62.1% 95 24.4% 41 10.5% 12 3.1% 359.2 215.0

Warrick 27 61.4% 11 25.0% 5 11.4% 1 2.3% 365.1 248.0

 From  September 2022 to September 2023          
Month One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Three + Years

1096 Days+
Length Per Child

Region Id Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

16 September 2023 390 63.6% 136 22.2% 65 10.6% 22 3.6% 358.1 213.8

August 2023 367 63.2% 117 20.1% 75 12.9% 22 3.8% 376.5 217.1

July 2023 354 63.3% 121 21.6% 61 10.9% 23 4.1% 385.0 242.0

June 2023 350 64.1% 114 20.9% 59 10.8% 23 4.2% 388.8 276.0

May 2023 356 64.3% 120 21.7% 54 9.7% 24 4.3% 390.7 268.4

April 2023 347 63.6% 119 21.8% 56 10.3% 24 4.4% 398.6 265.2

March 2023 349 63.6% 121 22.0% 56 10.2% 23 4.2% 392.8 250.2

February 2023 339 62.1% 129 23.6% 51 9.3% 27 4.9% 397.4 243.4

January 2023 333 61.6% 130 24.0% 50 9.2% 28 5.2% 402.0 239.7

December 2022 316 58.3% 141 26.0% 51 9.4% 34 6.3% 416.0 261.0

November 2022 317 56.5% 148 26.4% 54 9.6% 42 7.5% 434.9 286.0

October 2022 321 55.2% 164 28.2% 49 8.4% 47 8.1% 438.1 292.0

September 2022 323 54.1% 183 30.7% 40 6.7% 51 8.5% 442.5 301.3
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September 2023
Location One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Four+ Years
1096 Days+

Length Per Child

Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

Statewide All 4127 50.2% 1814 26.5% 841 12.3% 760 11.1% 515.6 377.0
Region 17 All 131 48.9% 68 25.4% 31 11.6% 38 14.2% 520.2 365.6

Crawford 15 51.7% 1 3.4% 6 20.7% 7 24.1% 645.2 316.5

Daviess 18 41.9% 15 34.9% 3 7.0% 7 16.3% 567.7 366.0

Dubois 18 58.1% 11 35.5% 2 6.5% 0 0.0% 340.0 303.9

Martin 1 12.5% 6 75.0% 1 12.5% 0 0.0% 612.7 686.2

Orange 27 50.9% 11 20.8% 6 11.3% 9 17.0% 536.9 354.0

Perry 21 38.9% 12 22.2% 9 16.7% 12 22.2% 649.4 561.1

Spencer 31 62.0% 12 24.0% 4 8.0% 3 6.0% 346.3 204.0

 From  September 2022 to September 2023          
Month One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Three + Years

1096 Days+
Length Per Child

Region Id Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

17 September 2023 131 48.9% 68 25.4% 31 11.6% 38 14.2% 520.2 365.6

August 2023 118 47.8% 59 23.9% 31 12.6% 39 15.8% 559.5 374.0

July 2023 117 47.0% 59 23.7% 33 13.3% 40 16.1% 559.1 383.3

June 2023 116 47.5% 63 25.8% 25 10.2% 40 16.4% 555.7 400.0

May 2023 108 45.0% 67 27.9% 24 10.0% 41 17.1% 574.9 385.5

April 2023 111 46.3% 59 24.6% 24 10.0% 46 19.2% 602.7 386.0

March 2023 121 47.6% 56 22.0% 24 9.4% 53 20.9% 605.6 380.1

February 2023 129 49.4% 53 20.3% 26 10.0% 53 20.3% 585.4 365.0

January 2023 134 51.3% 49 18.8% 34 13.0% 44 16.9% 563.6 338.0

December 2022 127 50.0% 53 20.9% 40 15.7% 34 13.4% 565.9 352.6

November 2022 122 45.0% 63 23.2% 48 17.7% 38 14.0% 577.9 426.5

October 2022 128 46.7% 64 23.4% 45 16.4% 37 13.5% 565.7 398.5

September 2022 133 46.2% 74 25.7% 40 13.9% 41 14.2% 553.7 435.0
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September 2023
Location One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Four+ Years
1096 Days+

Length Per Child

Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

Statewide All 4127 50.2% 1814 26.5% 841 12.3% 760 11.1% 515.6 377.0
Region 18 All 254 51.3% 109 22.0% 70 14.1% 62 12.5% 517.2 339.0

Clark 98 58.0% 45 26.6% 15 8.9% 11 6.5% 432.8 273.9

Floyd 68 44.2% 22 14.3% 26 16.9% 38 24.7% 654.9 458.0

Harrison 24 50.0% 11 22.9% 11 22.9% 2 4.2% 418.8 320.1

Scott 52 53.1% 24 24.5% 12 12.2% 10 10.2% 500.0 339.0

Washington 12 46.2% 7 26.9% 6 23.1% 1 3.8% 496.7 499.5

 From  September 2022 to September 2023          
Month One Year

0 to 365 Days
Two Years

366 to 730 Days
Three Years

731 to 1095 Days
Three + Years

1096 Days+
Length Per Child

Region Id Count % Count % Count % Count % Average Median

18 September 2023 254 51.3% 109 22.0% 70 14.1% 62 12.5% 517.2 339.0

August 2023 269 52.7% 107 21.0% 74 14.5% 60 11.8% 520.6 337.0

July 2023 269 51.0% 103 19.5% 91 17.3% 64 12.1% 542.6 342.2

June 2023 273 51.3% 101 19.0% 93 17.5% 65 12.2% 539.8 342.0

May 2023 269 49.8% 109 20.2% 98 18.1% 64 11.9% 539.0 366.0

April 2023 268 49.4% 106 19.5% 97 17.9% 72 13.3% 560.4 375.9

March 2023 263 47.7% 126 22.9% 87 15.8% 75 13.6% 563.4 388.1

February 2023 259 47.4% 125 22.9% 86 15.8% 76 13.9% 583.6 419.0

January 2023 245 44.0% 138 24.8% 87 15.6% 87 15.6% 599.3 424.0

December 2022 228 41.7% 134 24.5% 93 17.0% 92 16.8% 627.2 475.0

November 2022 220 40.4% 131 24.0% 99 18.2% 95 17.4% 648.6 504.0

October 2022 214 38.3% 139 24.9% 97 17.4% 109 19.5% 668.0 538.5

September 2022 206 36.9% 139 24.9% 104 18.6% 110 19.7% 692.4 521.0
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This report uses data collected at the end of the current report month. The graphs and numbers for historical months also use data from the end of the historical month listed. 
This report looks at CHINS children that were in out of home placement at the end of the month. It measures the number of days
since the child was last removed from its home.
One Year - 0 to 365 Days– This is column shows data for CHINS children that have been in out of home placement between 0 and 365 days since the child’s last
removal.
Count- This is the number of CHINS children that have been in out of home placement between 0 and 365 days since the child’s last removal.
Percent- This is the number of CHINS children that have been in out of home placement between 0 and 365 days since the child’s last removal
divided by the total number of CHINS children in out of home placement at the end of the month.
One Year - 366 to 730 Days– This is column shows data for CHINS children that have been in out of home placement between 366 and 730 days since the child’s
last removal.
Count- This is the number of CHINS children that have been in out of home placement between 366 and 730 days since the child’s last removal.
Percent- This is the number of CHINS children that have been in out of home placement between 366 and 730 days since the child’s last removal
divided by the total number of CHINS children in out of home placement at the end of the month.
One Year - 731 to 1095 Days– This is column shows data for CHINS children that have been in out of home placement between 731 to 1095 days since the
child’s last removal.
Count- This is the number of CHINS children that have been in out of home placement between 731 to 1095 days since the child’s last removal.
Percent- This is the number of CHINS children that have been in out of home placement between 731 to 1095 days since the child’s last removal
divided by the total number of CHINS children in out of home placement at the end of the month.
One Year - 1096 Days+– This is column shows data for CHINS children that have been in out of home placement 1096 days or more since the child’s last
removal.
Count- This is the number of CHINS children that have been in out of home placement 1096 days or more since the child’s last removal.
Percent- This is the number of CHINS children that have been in out of home placement 1096 days or more since the child’s last removal divided
by the total number of CHINS children in out of home placement at the end of the month.
Length Per Child – This column shows data for length of time of CHINS children who were in out of home placement at the end of the report month have
been in out of home placement since the child’s last removal from their home.
Average- This column calculates the average or “mean” length of time in out of home placement since the last removal per child in out of home
placement at the end of the report month.
Median- This column calculates the median length of time in out of home placement since the last removal per child in out of home placement at
the end of the report month.

Report Description
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